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The ETA encapsulates a suite of cloud computing solutions engineered by
Arbo with the objective of autonomously monitoring, extracting, and
aggregating transactional postings from a multitude of interstate natural gas
electronic bulletin boards.

This report is designed to allow customers to visualize several different
aggregations of the previous month'’s transactional postings, in order to
identify trends, anomalies—and ultimately—opportunities.

We currently monitor the electronic bulletin boards of 46 pipelines and collect
details on all capacity release and interruptible transactions being awarded. The
scope of the report increases as ArbolQ's data engineering team continuously
works to add coverage of additional pipelines.

If you have any comments, concerns, or questions regarding this report or

related offerings, please contact Corey Brill, Director of Advisory Services &
Customer Success: corey@goarbo.com.
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Contract Holders: Number and Percentage of Total Deals for the Top 20 Capacity Release Contracts

Direct Energy

Sprague

Exelon Energy

Dynegy Marketing & Trade

Engie Power & Gas

UGl

Scana Energy

Spark Energy

Colonial Energy

EMC Natural Gas

AHA Gas & Electric

Emera Energy Services
American Power & Gas
Southstar Energy Services
Texican Natural Gas
Just Energy
Twin Eagle Resource Management
Conoco Phillips
Hudson Energy
Gas South

Median Energy
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Contract Holders: Number and Percentage of Total Deals for the Top 20 Interruptible Contracts

Direct Energy

Mieco

Castleton Commodities Merchant
Sequent Energy Management
Citadel Energy Marketing

Vitol

Macquarie

Spotlight Energy

J. Aron

Eco Energy Natural Gas

K2 Commodities

Koch Energy

Mercuria Energy America
Freepoint Commodities

Engie Power & Gas

Twin Eagle Resource Management
Southwest Energy

Morgan Stanley Capital Group
Symmetry Energy Solutions
United Energy Trading

DTE Energy Trading

0%
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Contract Holders: Volume and Percentage of Total Volume for the Top 20 Capacity Release Contracts

Direct Energy

Gas South

Southstar Energy Services
Scana Energy

Exelon Energy

EMC Natural Gas

Emera Energy Services

DTE Energy Trading

Nextera Energy

Sequent Energy Management
Sprague

Citadel Energy Marketing

Six One Commodities
Williams Energy Resources
Morgan Stanley Capital Group
Duke Energy Carolinas
Constellation NewEnergy
Tenaska

Spotlight Energy

United Energy Trading
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6.56%
5.99%
4.08%
2.79%
2.45%
2.33%
2.29%
2.25%
2.19%
1.98%
1.84%
1.67%
1.60%
1i58%
1.56%
1.51%
1.40%

1.38%

% of Volume

3,941,032

1,243,325

848,522

746,492

711,017

696,560

684,909

666,441

604,193

560,481

510,000

488,797

481,900

476,634

459,549

427,998

419,827

Volume

1,998,687

1,823,573

3,132,630
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Contract Holders: Volume and Percentage of Total Volume for the Top 20 Interruptible Contracts

Morgan Stanley Capital Group 8.89% 1,378,000
J. Aron 7.31% 1,132,900
Macquarie 5.66% 877,900
Mieco 5.24% 812,400
Sequent Energy Management 5.15% 797,700
United Energy Trading 4.23% 656,000
Spotlight Energy 3.66% 567,800
Direct Energy 3147% 537,244
Citadel Energy Marketing 3.2B% 500,700
BP Energy 2.92% 453,000
Southwest Energy 2.72% 422,250
Symmetry Energy Solutions 2.41% 373,000
Koch Energy 2.38% 369,500
Vitol 2.32% 359,200
Engie Power & Gas 2.20% 341,000
Eco Energy Natural Gas 1.99% 308,200
Central Valle Hermoso || 1.94% 300,000
Hartree Partners | 1.87% 290,000
Pioneer Natural Resources USA e | 1.84% 285,00(
Twin Eagle Resource Management = | 1.83% 283,30C
Mercuria Energy America = |1.79% 277,000
0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 0 250,000 500,000 750,000 1,000,000 1,250,000
% of Volume Volume
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Pipelines: Number and Percentage of Total Deals for the Top 10 Capacity Release Contracts

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company 48.77% 2204
Columbia Gas Transmission 22.50% 1017
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 10.82% 489
Texas Eastern Transmission 4.98% —TE
Southern Natural Gas Company ==2.74% 124
Algonquin Gas Transmission ==2.63% a1 19
Iroquois Gas Transmission System ==1.99% =90
Columbia Gulf Transmission =1.11% =50
Northwest Pipeline ~0.82% =37
Portland Natural Gas Transmission System ~0.66% =30
% of Deals # of Deals
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Pipelines: Number and Percentage of Total Deals for the Top 10 Interruptible Contracts

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 39.75% 161
Alliance Pipeline 12.84% 52
El Paso Natural Gas Company 11.11% 45
Southern Natural Gas Company 8.15% ——3 3
Columbia Gas Transmission 4.69% s 19
Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America 4.69% s 19
Portland Natural Gas Transmission System ==2.47% s 1.0
Midcontinent Express Pipeline 2.47% s 1.0
Vector Pipeline ==2.22% )
Great Lakes Gas Transmission ==2.22% o 9
% of Deals # of Deals
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Pipelines: Volume and Percentage of Total Volume for the Top 10 Capacity Release Contracts

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company 31.25% ;|_|_|_|_9,519,240
Southern Natural Gas Company 31.00% 9,445,121
Columbia Gas Transmission 12.92% ——— 3 036,197
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company s s— 9 46% —— ) 881,840
Texas Eastern Transmission = 4.71% p— 1,435,402
Algonquin Gas Transmission == 2.71% 326,887
Colorado Interstate Gas Company === 1.76% == 535,000
Northwest Pipeline = 1.39% 423,607
Iroquois Gas Transmission System = 0.81% m=248,072
El Paso Natural Gas Company F0.78% F239,066
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 0 2,000,000 4,000,000 6,000,000 8,000,000
% of Volume Volume

ETA REPORT—JANUARY 2022 © 2022 Arbo. All rights reserved. 10



Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company

Alliance Pipeline

El Paso Natural Gas Company

Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America

Midcontinent Express Pipeline

Southern Natural Gas Company

Southeast Supply Header

Millennium Pipeline Company

Great Lakes Gas Transmission

Texas Eastern Transmission
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Pipelines: Volume and Percentage of Total Volume for the Top 10 Interruptible Contracts
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Contract Holders: Number and Percentage of Total Deals for the Top 20 Capacity Release Contracts

Direct Energy

Exelon Energy

Dynegy Marketing and Trade
UGl

Engie Power & Gas

Sprague

Spark Energy Gas

Gas South

Twin Eagle Resource Management
EMC Natural Gas

Emera Energy Services
Interstate Gas Supply
Macquarie

Colonial Energy

Mansfield Power and Gas
Scana Energy

Marathon Power

Citadel Energy Marketing
United Energy Trading
Constellation NewEnergy

Texican Natural Gas
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Contract Holders: Number and Percentage of Total Deals for the Top 20 Interruptible Contracts

Mieco

Spotlight Energy

Citadel Energy Marketing
Macquarie

Morgan Stanley Capital Group
Direct Energy

Southwest Energy

Eco Energy Natural Gas

Six One Commodities

Twin Eagle Resource Management
Koch Energy

Sempra

Sequent Energy Management
Repsol Energy North America
Hartree Partners

Caine Energy Services

Castleton Commodities Merchant
Mercuria Energy America

United Energy Trading

Emera Energy Services

Infinite Energy

0%
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Contract Holders: Volume and Percentage of Total Volume for the Top 20 Capacity Release Contracts

Direct Energy

Gas South

Southstar Energy Services
Cima Energy

Scana Energy

Exelon Energy

Emera Energy Services

Duke Energy Carolinas

EMC Natural Gas

Citadel Energy Marketing

Six One Commodities
Castleton Commodities Merchant
DTE Energy Trading

Morgan Stanley Capital Group
Nextera Energy
CPV Towantic
Macquarie
Spotlight Energy
Williams Energy Resources

Constellation NewEnergy
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6.03%
5.50%
5.32%
3.81%
3:65%
3.29%
2.64%
2.60%
2.03%
1.94%
1.91%
1.86%
1.79%
1.73%
1.67%
1.66%
1.55%

1.46%

% of Volume

3,654,286

11.10%

3,369,383

10.23%

1,255,304

1,200,937

1,082,400

870,747

856,508

668,481

638,714

629,210

613,629

590,730

568,500

551,149

545,966

510,000

480,078

Volume
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Contract Holders: Volume and Percentage of Total Volume for the Top 20 Interruptible Contracts

Hartree Partners

Mieco

Morgan Stanley Capital Group
Twin Eagle Resource Management
Castleton Commodities Merchant
Macquarie

Koch Energy

Spotlight Energy

J. Aron

Gulf South Pipeline

Mercuria Energy America

Eco Energy Natural Gas

United Energy Trading

Wells Fargo Commodities

NJR Energy Services

Sempra

Citadel Energy Marketing

Direct Energy

Emera Energy Services

Repsol Energy North America

Shell Energy

ETA REPORT—JANUARY 2022

8.33%
7.87%
6.03%
5.93%
5.81%
4.36%
3.78%
3.53%
2.99%
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1.49%
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1.34%
1.30%
1.20%
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1.12%
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Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company
Columbia Gas Transmission

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company

Texas Eastern Transmission

Algonquin Gas Transmission

Southern Natural Gas Company

Iroquois Gas Transmission System
Columbia Gulf Transmission

Portland Natural Gas Transmission System

Northwest Pipeline
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Pipelines: Number and Percentage of Total Deals for the Top 10 Capacity Release Contracts
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Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company
Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Millennium Pipeline Company

El Paso Natural Gas Company

Alliance Pipeline

Southern Natural Gas Company
Gulfstream Natural Gas System

Columbia Gas Transmission

Northwest Pipeline
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Pipelines: Number and Percentage of Total Deals for the Top 10 Interruptible Contracts

12.32%

10.91%

10.20%
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7.22%

3.12%
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2.12%
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24.79%
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Pipelines: Volume and Percentage of Total Volume for the Top 10 Capacity Release Contracts

Southern Natural Gas Company

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company

Columbia Gas Transmission

Algonquin Gas Transmission

Texas Eastern Transmission

Colorado Interstate Gas Company

Northwest Pipeline

Iroquois Gas Transmission System

Columbia Gulf Transmission
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21.68%
15.47%
13.52%
8.95%
2.39%
1.75%
1.41%
0.97%
0.94%

% of Volume
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Pipelines: Volume and Percentage of Total Volume for the Top 10 Interruptible Contracts

El Paso Natural Gas Company 24.45% \_l_l_l_l- 8,229,000
Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America 21.09% 7,097,200
Southern Natural Gas Company 13.98% e —— /'] 05,400
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company s s s 11,15% —— —— 3|7 53,960
Alliance Pipeline 10.11% e —— — 3,403,700
Millennium Pipeline Company 5.46% ——— ] 836,110
Midcontinent Express Pipeline == 3.63% —— 1,220,000
Texas Eastern Transmission === 1.80% = 605,000
Southeast Supply Header === 1.34% m== 450,000
Northwest Pipeline == 1.21% r 407,000
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 0 2,000,000 4,000,000 6,000,000 8,000,000
% of Volume Volume
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